

**Special Court Case 31 of 2022**

**Order No. 12**

**Dated: 19.12.2023**

Today is fixed for hearing of the narazi petition filed by the defacto complainant & production of the C.D.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Defacto complainant is present by filing hazira.

Heard. Perused the C.D. There are certain omission in the C.D. which can only be clarified by the I.O.

I.O. to remain present on the next date.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case of Behala P.S.

Fix 10.01.2024 for appearance of the I.O.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore